Subsequently, the shareholders’ meeting grants to the board of directors the power, in the 

broadest sense permitted under articles 605 and 607 of the Belgian Companies Code, to 

increase the capital of the Company in one or several instances, by ninety-two million six 

hundred sixty-six thousand eight hundred and fifteen euro (EUR 92,666,815.00) in the 

aggregate, in cash or in kind, as set out in article 44 of the articles of association of the 

Company, for a period of five (5) years as from the publication of this decision. The board of 

directors will also be authorised to use these powers for a period of three (3) years in the